
 
Parks, Recreation and 
Cultural Services Department 
800 Center St., Rm 127 
Racine, Wi 53403 

 

 

  
Tom Molbeck                                                                   
Director 
Mike Willis 
Superintendent of 
Parks 
Jason Mars 
Superintendent of 
Recreation 

 
Nov. 18, 2024           
 
TO:  Alder Mollie Jones, Chair 
  Public Works and Services Committee 
 
FROM: Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation & Cultural Services 
 
 
Re:  Change Order No. 1 on Contract# 2024179, Michigan Pathway Drainage Upgrade,  
  A.W. Oakes, Inc., Contractor. 
 
 
The Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services Department are submitting Change Order No 1 on the 
above contract in the deduct of ($57,094.90). 
 
The original contract was approved in the amount of $155,770.00 under resolution #0730-24 of 
September 3, 2024. 
 
Change Order No. 1 in the deduct of ($57,094.90) will bring the total contract amount to $98,675.10.  
 
Funding is available in the following accounts:  
 

ORG  OBJECT Description Amount 

45050 57110 Parks land improvements ($57,094.90) 

 Total ($57,094.90) 

 
 
 



Page I of 1
cifY oF RACI E

DEPARTME!.IT OF PUBUC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

# 2024179 Michigan pathway drainage upgrade

Funding Account (s) Original Contracl 5 1ss,77o.oo

4s0s0-57110 Previous C.O,'s S 0

Contract lotal S 155,770.00
Contractor A.W. Oakes and Son, lnc.

Item
No

1

We mutual to the contract cha orde. as herein delineated.

Descri of Changes - Quantities, Unlts, Dectease in
Unit Prkes, Change in Completlon etc, Contract

Mobitization/Demobitization s18,400.00
WISDOT Base Dense 3/4 inch

lntet Structures with Frames and Grates s9,ooo.oo
Ctass 3 reinforced Concrete Pi ss27.00

Asphatt Paving s3,860.80

lncrease in
Contract

s3,105.90

5

6

7

9

Concrete Paving

GeneraI Restoration

Total lncrease

Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order

s32,000.00

s10,700.00

------.1
Total Decrease s74,487.80 xxxxxxxxxxx

Adiu,qled..gpnlr,eqt-ADq u nt s98,675.51

Accepted by

Recommended by Engin rtment d

Approved by Date

Approved by

2

WISDOT Smalt Rip Rap s14,287.O0

Authorized by Resolution ,{o.

Commissioner of Public works

Date

Contract No. & Name

C. O. No. 1

3

8l

xxxxxxXX . ,_.- 517,392.90 :

, (ss7,0919OL___ _,]

The time provided for completion in the contract is extended 31 days. This document shall become an amendment tq the
contract and all provisions ofthe contract will apply hereto.

This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions ofthe contract willapply hereto.

L-{ontra6tor
f\;dL{/^LZt :y . o *4 t sn .z,Q -o':r,_ 

uixlzs-

oate i/ -lS-Zil

Finance Director

Date


	Michigan path  COR memo.pdf
	Michigan pathway COR #1 Form_001

