
Parks, Recreation and 
Cultural Services Department 
800 Center St., Rm 127 
Racine, Wi 53403 

Tom Molbeck                              
Director 
Mike Willis 
Superintendent of 
Parks 
Jason Mars 
Superintendent of 
Recreation 

December 5, 2024 

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair 
Public Works and Services Committee 

FROM: Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation 

RE: Final Payment, Contract 2024179, Michigan Pathway Drainage Upgrade, A.W. Oakes 
& Son, Inc., Contractor 

The work on Contract 2024179, Michigan Pathway Drainage Upgrade has been completed and 
the contractor, A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., Contractor., is requesting final payment.  

The project was authorized by Resolution Number 0730-24 of Sept. 3, 2024, in the amount of 
$155,770.00. 

Change order #1 was approved by Resolution Number 1058-24 dated 12/3/24 and adjusted the contract 
in the deduct of ($57,094.90). 

The final contract amount for all work completed is $98,675.10. 

Final funding for the project is as follows: 

ORG  OBJECT Description Amount 

45050 57110 Parks Land Improvements $ 98,675.10 

Total $ 98,675.10 







 
 

December 3, 2024 

Racine Works Program (RWP) 
Payout Request 

City of Racine Ordinance Section #46-41  

Date: December 4, 2024 

Contractor Name: AW Oakes & Son, Inc. 

Department:        X Public Works         Water/Waste Water         Other:  

Project Name: Michigan Pathway Drainage Upgrade  Project Number: N/A 

Munis Contract #: 2024179 

 

Total Project Hours: 229.5    Total RWP Hours: 28 

City of Racine Residents: 6    RWP Certified: 3 

RWP Compliance Percentage: 12.2%  
 

 

 Project duration was less than 1mth (Oct) 
 6 city workers assigned to project 
 3 RWP Certified residents worked on this contract 
 Contractor submitted required payroll report 
 Contractor reached out for clarity on updated 2024 ordinance (10/9) 

 

 

Staff Recommendation:  

Approve final payment for AW Oakes & Son, Inc. 

Contractor submitted the required payroll report and achieved 12.2% RWP compliance goal. Project was 

extremely short and was completed the same month contract was awarded.  

 

 

Signed: ________________________________________________________ Date: ________________   


	final payment memo.pdf
	24152 - COR - Michigan Pathway Drainage Upgrade - APP 1 INV 33985 202410
	2024179 Michigan Pathway Drainage Payour Request

